
FGI PUGLIA 1 GINNASTICA RITMICA 2019

CLASSIFICA GOLD 2007 CLASSIFICA SILVER 2007

1. Cuomo Giorgia 66.90 1. Gallo Greta (asd De Giorgi) 31.10

2. Margarito Chiara 59.40 2. Gallo Greta (asd Rondine) 25.50

3. Sallustio Michela 58.60 3. Evangelio Giulia 23.20

4. Maddalena Doria 52.00 4. Di Rienzo Antonella 18.90

5. Polimeno Elisa Graziana 44.40

6. De Filippis Patrizia 43.80 CLASSIFICA SILVER 2008

1. Giuffrida Chiara 45.90

CLASSIFICA GOLD 2008 2. Romano Carola 26.80

1. Fiorentino Sofia 62.60 3. De Giorgi Sara 19.00

2. Rizzo Chiara 57.30 4. Rossini Daniela 17.60

3. Ponzetta Marta 55.20 5. Di Pasquale Giorgia 15.80

4. Spadone Claudia 53.60

5. Antonazzo Caterina 52.80 CLASSIFICA SILVER 2009

6. Casto Sofia 51.80 1. Semeraro Eva 37.50

7. Nuzzo Noemi 51.00 1. Milone Viola 32.50

8. Faraoni Simona 44.80 3. Asmarandei Alexandra 32.20

9. Panebianco Giulia 37.40 4. Spilotro Chiara 24.70

10. Cacucciolo Denise 32.00 5. Pellegrino Elisabetta 23.30

11. Mariano Anna 30.10 6. De Giosa Chiara 21.10

7. Novellino Rosa 19.20

Classifica Gold 2009 8. De Bernardis Rossella 18.40

1. Ferrara Federica 61.00 9. Zito Beatrice 15.70

2. Panico Letizia 56.40 10. De Francesco Lara 15.50

3. Zecca Anna Sara 54.30 11. Guastamacchia Alessandra 15.10

4. Brunetta Sara 48.80

5. Capilungo Sofia Maria 47.30 CLASSIFICA SILVER 2010

6. Cavalera Sofia 42.90 1. Adamo Maria 26.50

7. Devincentis Yasmin 42.00 2. Palmisano Sofia 22.20

8. Attanasio Sofia 40.80 3. Marrocco Costanza 21.80

9. Rullo Rebecca 37.90 4. Zollino Zaira 21.00

10. Pastore Ludovica 32.70 5. Tortorelli Sofia 20.60

11. Bianco Martina 31.00 6. Alfarano Linda 20.30

7. Massafra Federica 19.50

CLASSIFICA GOLD 2010 8. Serraca Gioia 19.40

1. Cazzato Sofia 46.20 9. Capone Gaia 18.40

2. Rizzo Sofia 34.20 10. Stamerra Giulia 18.20

3. D'Aprile Danila 34.10 11. Tambone Alice 15.40

12. Billi Sabrina 15.20

13. Veneziani Asia 15.00

14. Alessandrino Diletta 14.10

RISULTATI VALUTAZIONE REGIONALE DEL 13/01/2019



FGI PUGLIA 2 GINNASTICA RITMICA 2019

GOLD ALLIEVE SILVER NORD

1. Cuomo Giorgia                   66.90 1. Spilotro Chiara 24.70

2. Fiorentino Sofia 62.60 2. Pellegrino Elisabetta 23.30

3. Ferrara Federica 61.00 3. Palmisano Sofia 22.20

4. Margarito Chiara 59.40 4. De Giosa Chiara 21.10

5. Sallustio Michela 58.60 5. Tortorelli Sofia 20.60

6. Rizzo Chiara 57.30 6. Massafra Federica 19.50

7. Panico Letizia 56.40 7. Novellino Rosa 19.20

8. Ponzetta Marta 55.20 8. Di Rienzo Antonella 18.90

9. Zecca Anna Sara 54.30 9. De Bernardis Rossella 18.40

10. Spadone Claudia 53.60 10. Rossini Daniela 17.60

11. Antonazzo Caterina 52.80 11. Di Pasquale Giorgia 15.80

12. Maddalena Doria 52.00 12. Zito Beatrice 15.70

13. Casto Sofia 51.80 13. De Francesco Lara 15.50

14. Nuzzo Noemi 51.00 14. Tambone Alice 15.40

15. Brunetta Sara 48.80 15. Billi Sabrina 15.20

16. Capilungo Sofia Maria 47.30 16. Guastamacchia Alessandra 15.10

17. Cazzato Sofia 46.20 17. Veneziani Asia 15.00

18. Faraoni Simona 44.80 18. Alessandrino Diletta 14.10

19. Polimeno Elisa Graziana 44.40

20. De Filippis Patrizia 43.80

GOLD BABY 2008 ‐ 2010 SILVER SUD

1. Giuffrida Chiara 45.90 1. Milone Viola 32.50

2. Cavalera Sofia 42.90 2. Gallo Greta (asd De Giorgi) 31.10

3. Devincentis Yasmin 42.00 3. Romano Carola 26.80

4. Attanasio Sofia 40.80 4. Adamo Maria 26.50

5. Rullo Rebecca 37.90 5. Gallo Greta (asd Rondine) 25.50

6. Semeraro Eva 37.50 6. Evangelio Giulia 23.20

7. Panebianco Giulia 37.40 7. Marrocco Costanza 21.80

8. Rizzo Sofia 34.20 8. Zollino Zaira 21.00

9. D'Aprile Danila 34.10 9. Alfarano Linda 20.30

10. Pastore Ludovica 32.70 10 Serraca Gioia 19.40

11. Asmarandei Alexandra 32.20 11. De Giorgi Sara 19.00

12. Cacucciolo Denise 32.00 12. Capone Gaia 18.40

13. Bianco Martina 31.00 13. Stamerra Giulia 18.20

14. Mariano Anna 30.10

GOLD J/S

1.Serie A,Iris

2.Serie B,Doria Gym

3.Serie C,Tyche

4.Serie C,Relevè

5.Serie C,Delfino

GRUPPI DI LAVORO


